**SO1819-17** Page 1 of 1

March 25, 2019

Halena Hadi, Parliamentarian

SO1819-17

## AN ORDER WAIVING THE SPECIFICITY OF THE SENATE BY WHICH THE 2019-2020 EXECUTIVE CABINET IS APPROVED

Whereas, Article II Subsection (1)(g) specifies, "The Student Body President shall appoint a Student Union Secretary, a Chief of Staff, and an Executive Controller as outlined in Article I. The Student Body President shall also appoint Senate Department Directors. All enumerated appointments shall be approved by the Senate.";

Whereas, Article III Subsection (2)(g)(4)(A) specifies, "Executive Cabinet Department Directors shall be nominated by the Student Body President. This nomination shall be approved by the Senate.";

*Whereas,* the aforementioned sections refer to the approval of the Executive Cabinet by the newly transitioned Senate belonging to the same administration;

Whereas, extenuating circumstances in the appointment of the 2019-2020 Executive Cabinet call for effective dialogue by seasoned representatives; be it

*Ordered,* by the Student Senate of the University of Notre Dame du Lac that the specificity of the Senate to which the 2019-2020 administration's Executive Cabinet is presented and by which it is approved, is waived.

Gates McGavick
Student Body President